With regard to the provisions of this Agreement, the Sole 
Purchaser/Distributor has agreed to deposit the Minimum 
Guaranteed Revenue to the Government as under:- 

10.1 Minimum guaranteed revenue of the Government of 
State of Sikkim shall be Rs.15,00,12,800/- Rupees 
(Fifteen Crores Twelve Thousand and Eight Hundred 
Only) upto a turnover of Rs. 9,000 Crores Rupees 
(Nine Thousand Crores) per annum.  

10.2 On an additional turnover over and above Rs.9,000 
Crores Rupees (Nine Thousand Crores) per annum, 
the Sole Purchaser/Distributor shall pay 0.25% of 
the additional turnover to the Government of the